

Sunpa Devi Vs. Yog Ran & Ors.
RSA No. 112 of 2022

26.05.2022 **Present:** Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

CMP(M) No. 660 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. As per report of the Registry, the appeal is within limitation; therefore, no order is required to be passed on this application. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

RSA No. 112 of 2022

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **25.07.2022**, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No. 6404 of 2022

This application is disposed of with the direction that in the event of the applicant depositing entire decretal amount with up-to-date interest with the Registry of this Court within a period of eight weeks from today, the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 29.12.2021, passed by the Court of learned District Judge, Solan H.P., in Civil Appeal No.7-S/13 of 2020/19, titled as Sunpa Devi Vs. Yog Raj & Ors., shall remain stayed. It is clarified that in case the decretal amount with up-to-date-interest is not deposited within the aforesaid period then the pendency of this appeal shall not come in the way of the respondents for execution of the judgment and decree under challenge.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 26, 2022
(vinod)