

Supna Devi vs. Yog Ram & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022 a/w RSA No. 112 of 2022.

CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022.

25.11.2022 Present:

Ms. Manjula Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

RSA No. 112 of 2022.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Manjula Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022.

None for respondents No.2 and 6 despite service. List for consideration on 21st December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**25th November, 2022.
(jai)**