

Yog Raj vs. Ms. Sunpa Devi & Ors. A/w connected matter.

CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022 a/w RSA No. 112 of 2022.

CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022.

21.12.2022 Present: Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

RSA No. 112 of 2022.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Time sought for filing reply to CMP(M) No. 1370 of 2022. Be filed within four weeks. List after the ensuing winter vacations.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

21st December, 2022.
(jai)