

Yog Raj vs. Sunpa Devi & ors.

CMP (M) No.1370/2022 a/w RSA No.112/2022

CMP (M) No.1370/2022

22.3.2023 Present: Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

RSA No.112/2022

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP (M) No.1370/2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd March, 2023
(CS)