

Karmo Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors

RSA No. 112 of 2008

29.05.2023 Present:

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent the respondent-State.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 3, 4 and 6 to 30.

As prayed for, list on **19th June, 2023.**

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

29th May, 2023
(himani)