

Sunpa Devi vs. Yog Raj & others along with connected matter

**RSA No.112 of 2022 & RSA
No.165 of 2023**

RSA No.112 of 2022

11.09.2023 Present: Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 6.

RSA No.165 of 2023

Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 6.

RSA No.112 of 2022 & RSA No.165 of 2023

List these matters after **one week**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**September, 11, 2023
(pathania)**