

Supna Devi Vs. Yog Raj & ors alongwith connected matter

RSA Nos. 112 of 2022 & 165 of 2023

RSA No. 112 of 2022

27.3.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Manjula Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 6.

RSA No. 165 of 2023

Ms. Manjula Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 6.

List for hearing on admission on 22.5.2024,

as prayed for.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 27, 2024
(kalpana)