

**Sapna Devi Vs. Yog Raj and others along with  
connected matter.**

**RSA No. 112 of 2022 and 165 of 2023**

**RSA No. 112 of 2022**

22.05.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

**RSA No. 165 of 2023**

None for the appellant.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 6.

It has been submitted that Yog Raj (appellant  
in RSA No. 165 of 2023 and respondent in RSA No. 112 of  
2022) has expired. Let steps for bringing on record his  
legal representatives be taken within a period of two  
weeks. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024  
(Chander)