

**Supna Devi Vs. Yog Raj & Ors. a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.112 of 2022 and  
RSA No.165 of 2023**

**RSA No.112 of 2022**

**29.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for respondents No.2 to 6.

**RSA No.165 of 2023**

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 6.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

July 29, 2025  
tarun