

**Supna Dev Vs. Yog Raj and Ors. a/w  
connected matter.**

**RSA No.112 of 2022 a/w  
RSA No.165 of 2023**

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No.112 of 2022 and for respondent No.1 in RSA No.165 of 2023.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) in RSA No.112 of 2022 and for appellants in RSA No.165 of 2023.

None for respondents No.2 to 6 in both the appeals.

**CMP No.25582 of 2025 in RSA No.112/22**

Learned counsel for the non-applicants submits that reply shall be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List immediately after the ensuing winter vacation.

**RSA No.165 of 2023**

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, amended memo of parties be also filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

02<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)