

**Supna Devi vs. Yog Raj and others
alongwith connected matter**

**RSA No. 112 of 2022 alongwith
RSA No. 165 of 2023**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for respondent No.1 in RSA no. 165 of 2023.

Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for the appellants in RSA No. 165 of 2023.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 5, 2026 (Nisha)