

**Supna Devi vs. Yog Raj and others
alongwith connected matter**

**RSA No. 112 of 2022 alongwith
RSA No. 165 of 2023**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for respondent No.1 in RSA no. 165 of 2023.

Mr. Aditya Thakur and Ms. Kanchan Singh, Advocates, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for the appellants in RSA No. 165 of 2023.

As prayed, list on 10.04.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 1, 2026 (Nisha)