

**Supna Devi vs. Yog Raj and others
alongwith connected matter**

**RSA No. 112 of 2022 alongwith
RSA No. 165 of 2023**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for respondent No.1 in RSA no. 165 of 2023.

Mr. Aditya Thakur and Ms. Kanchan Singh, Advocates, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) in RSA No. 112 of 2022 and for the appellants in RSA No. 165 of 2023.

RSA No. 112 of 2022

It is agreed between the parties that the respondent shall deposit the entire sale consideration of Rs. 5,50,000/- in the Registry of this Court within one week from today, failing which the appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed.

List on 28.04.2026, when parties shall remain present in the Court.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (Nisha)